ZINWELL CORPORATION

FCC ID.: YG7ZRF31100F

ZINWELL CORPORATION

7F 512, Yuan Shan Road, Chung Ho City, Taipei Hsien 235, Taiwan

Tel: 886-2-22251929 Fax: 886-2-22256229

Gentlemen:

Regarding to the Pubic Notice DA 00-1407 pertaining to PART 15 UNLICENSED MODULAR TRANSMITTER APPROVAL, ZINWELL CORPORATION.would like to request modular approval for the submission FCC ID: YG7ZRF31100F. ZINWELL CORPORATION. confirms that the product complies with numbered requirements identified below:

- 1. The modular transmitter have its own RF shielding(Please see the internal photo).
- 2. The modular transmitter have buffered modulation/data inputs (if such inputs are provided) to ensure that the module will comply with Part 15 requirements under conditions of excessive data rates or overmodulation(Please see the Block Diagram RF chip"AMN3110_B1").
- 3. The modular transmitter have its own power supply regulation(Please see the Block Diagram regulation chip"EP5368QI and RT9179").
- 4. The modular transmitter complies with the antenna requirements of Section 15.203 and 15.204(c).
- 5. The modular transmitter is tested in a stand-alone configuration (Please see the test photo).
- 6. The modular transmitter is labeled with its own FCC ID number(Please see the label sample).
- 7. The modular transmitter complies with any specific rule or operating requirements applicable to the transmitter and the manufacturer must provide adequate instructions along with the module to explain any such requirements(Please see the Uesr's manual).
- 8. The modular transmitter complies with any applicable RF exposure requirements.

Sincerely,

Ms Eva Hsiao / Manager

ZINWELL CORPORATION

Eva Han